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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

REGISTE

DATE: October 7,' 1999

TO: Ms. Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Access Staff
Records Declassification Division 
National Archives at College Park 
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 6350
College Park, Md. 20740-6001

FROM: John M. Kelso, Jr., Section Chief 
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts
U.S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation

(FOI/PA) Section

J. Edgar Hoover Building 
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

MASUBJECT: Y DECLASSIFICATION JREAaiEW„REOHEST
JAMES EARI.^RAY (PROJECT number NNF94-J5)

? Reference is made to two letters, dated October 24, 
1994, and February 8, 1995, in which you requested a mandatory 
declassification review of 7 documents.

■. Our review of four documents pertaining to the above 
ated ‘letters are described below:

' Document Number 
(classified pages only)

1: DOJ Task Force Report on MLK
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Ms. Elizabeth K. Lockwood [
College Park, Md. 20740-6001

Document Number 2: DOJ TF Report on MK, Appendix A 
(classified pages only)

Document Number 3: DOJ TF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 
(classified pages only)

Document Number 4: DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material", 
Folder 88

Our review determined that certain portions of document 
1 and 4 continue to warrant classification at the "Secret" level 
pursuant to Executive Order 12958, Section 3.4(6). The documents 
have been appropriately marked, with a date for declassification 
to be determined by the originating agency.

The researcher may submit an appeal from any denial . 
contained herein by writing to the Office of Information and 
Privacy, United States Department of Justice, Flag Building, Suite 
570, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, within 60 days from receipt of 
this letter. The envelope and letter should be clearly marked 
"Freedom of Information Appeal" or "Information Appeal".

We are returning the documents to you.

Any questions regarding this request may be directed to 
Supervisory Paralegal Specialist Anna L. Miller, FTS (202)324-0454.

Enclosures (7)
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<ed of , \0l^l^
Washington, DC20408

Margaret Irving
Office of Information and Privacy, Rm. 7238
Department of Justice
Washington, DC 20530

Re: Requestor's Name: James E. Ray 
Project Number: NNF94-15

Dear Ms. Irving:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James E. 
Ray requested access to several documents from the records of the 
Department of Justice, Office of Professional Responsibility Task 
Force on the FBI's investigation of the Martin Luther King, Jr. 
assassination in our custody, which we believe may be of interest 
to your agency. Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray's request letter 
and of the items for your review for possible declassification. 
Please note that we referred these documents to the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation as well.

If exemptions are made under the (b)(3) provisions of the FOIA, 
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also, please 
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary, 
may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the 
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will 
commence from the date of NARA'S letter to the requestor.
Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing 
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number 
NNF94-15. The National Archives will notify the researcher of 
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any 
questions regarding this case, please contact me at 
(202)501-5638 before December 15, 1994, or (301)713-7348, after 
that date.

Sincerely,
^^^^-lJUL> ^ • o&~tJ>'&—X)Cij)

ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD 
Access Staff

Enclosures /

T^P SECRET 
Becomes unclassified when enclosures are removed

ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATFUJEIai/ BYfrH6 k&3<

National Archives and Records Administration
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National, ,./\rcmves at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland20740-6001

February 8, 1995

Mr. Kevin O’Brien
Section Chief, FOIA/PA Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296
Washington, DC 20536

Re: Requestor's Name: James Earl Ray 
Project Number: NNF94-15

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Underthe provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James 
Earl Ray requested access to several documents from the records 
of the Department of Justice in our custody, which we believe may 
be of interest to your agency. We initially referred documents 
relevant to this request to you on October 25, 1994, but 
inadvertantly neglected to send these three documents.. We are 
hoping that you might' append these to the qriginal request. 
Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray's request letter and of the items 
for your review for possible declassification.

If exemptions are made under the (b)(3) provisions of the FOIA; 
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also, please 
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary, 
may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the 
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will 
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor. 
Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing 
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number 
NNF94-15. Please note, our new. address is: Room 6350, National 
Archives at College Park, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, MD 
20740-6001. The National Archives will notify the researcher of 
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any 
questions regarding this case, please contact me at (301)713-7345 
or 713-7348.

ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD
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National Archives & Records Admin. James E. Ray #65477

ATTENTION: FOIA OFFICER 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.

Washington DC 20408. Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

Dear Sir:

This is a request under the federal "Freedom of Information Act", 

5 U.S.C. §552 as amended. Apparently in April 1993 the US Dept, of 

Justice transferred to the National Archives records generated by 

a "Task Force to Review the FBI Martin Luther King, Jr., security 

and Assassination Investigation".

Further, it has come the the Requester's attention that before said 

transfer the Justice Department had declassified a large portion of 

the 'Task Force file. What was not, and has not been, released into 

the public domain apparently are the appendixes (A-B-C), to the 

Task Force investigation. However, I assume the Department of 

Justice would know which sections of the Task Force Report is still 

classified, and thoes are the records the Requester is requesting. 

If any of the records are release to Requester he will pay what ever ' *: 

statutory fee required.

^n™ ^™MAN0N CONTAINED
HEREIN is UNCLASSIFIED ■ * 

ii^VfrJ,'-™aa,(,fi ^i^
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National. , , 
^^cbw&s

Washington, DC 20408

October 24, 1994

Mr. Kevin O'Brien
Section Chief, FOIA/PA Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296
Washington, DC 20536

Re: Requestor's Name: James E. Ray 
Project Number: NNF94-15

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James E. 
Ray requested access to several documents from the records of the 
Department of Justice, Office of Professional Responsibility Task 
Force on the FBI's investigation of the Martin Luther King, Jr. 
assassination in our custody, which we believe may be of interest 
to your agency. Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray's request letter 
and of the items for your review for possible declassification. 
Please note that we referred these documents to the Department of 
Justice as well.

If exemptions are made under the (b) (3) provisions of the FOIA, 
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also, please 
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary, 
may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the 
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will 
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.
Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing 
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number 
NNF94-15. The National Archives will notify the researcher of 
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any 
questions regarding this case, please contact me at 
(202)501-5638 before December 15, 1994, or (301)713-7348, after 
that date.

Sincerely,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



13 October 1994

National Archives & Records Admin.

ATTENTION: FOIA OFFICER 

Washington DC 20408. -

James E. Ray ^65477 

7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd 

Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

Dear Sir:

This is a.request under the federal "Freedom of Information Act", 

5 U.S.C. §552 as amended. Apparently in April 1993 the US Dept, of 

Justice transferred to the National Archives records generated by 

a "Task Force to Review the FBI Martin Luther King, Jr., security 

and Assassination Investigation".^ 

Further, it has come the the Requester's attention that before said 

transfer the Justice Department had declassified a large portion of 

the 'Task Force file. What was not, and has not been, released into 

the public domain apparently are the appendixes (A-B-C), to the 

Task Force investigation. However, I assume the Department of 

Justice would know which sections of the Task Force Report is still 

classified, and thoes are the records the Requester is requesting. 

If any of the records are release to Requester he will pay what ever * -

statutory fee required.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



13 October 1994

Mr. David G. Paynter James E. Ray #65477

National Archives 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.

Washington DC? 20408. ' Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

re: Task Force Review of MLK case.
Dear Mr. Paynter,

I have your letter dated 29 September 1995; Thank you for the 

document.

I have enclosed a copy of a 'Freedom of Information Reguest. Since

I don't know which segment of the Task Force documents have been 

decla^.fied I won't use the folder you sent in identifying any 

particular documents.

I do have a current interest in (Box 32, Folder 85) & (Box- 34 

Folder 88). But if it isn't possible to send them now I assume they 

could be sent with any other documents that might be declassified 

in the enclosed request.

All FBI INFCRfAATiQN CONTAINEEl * 
• HEREIN IS, UNCLASSIFIED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TOP/SECRET

October 24, 1994

Margaret Irving
Office of Information and Privacy, Rm. 7238
Department of Justice
Washington, DC 20530

Re: Requestor's Name: James E. Ray 
Project Number: NNF94-lj

Dear Ms. Irving:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James E. 
Ray requested access to several documents from the records of the 
Department of Justice, Office of Professional Responsibility Task 
Force on the FBI's; investigation of the Martin Luther King, Jr. 
assassination in our custody, which we believe may be of interest 
to your agency. Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray's request letter 
and of the items for*your review for possible declassiffeation. 
Please 'bote that we referred these documents to the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation as well.

If exemptions are made under the (b)(3) provisions of the FOIA, 
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also,1 please 
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary, 
may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the 
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will 
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.
Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing 
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number 
NNF94-15. The National Archives will notify the researcher of 
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any 
questions regarding this case, please contact me at 
(202)501-5638 before December 15, 1994, or (301)713-7348, after 
that date.

Sincerely, ,

ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD
Access Staff

Enclosures ff

TOg^SECRET
Becomes unclassifi™ when enclosures are removed

Ml FBI 1I(I#M!W*^^

National Archives and Records Administration
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CLASSIFIED DOCUMENT ACCOUNTABILITY RECORD
DATE

October 25, 1994
SECTION 1 GENERAL

TO:
Margaret Irving
Office of Information and Privacy, Rm. 7238
Department of Justice
Washington, DC 20530

FROM:
Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Access Staff
National Archives
Washington, DC 20408

CONTROL, LOO, OR 

FILE NUMBER 
(a)

CLASSIFICATIO
(b)

NUMBER
OF 

PAGES 
'(c)

r

DESCRIPTION
(Type File reference. Unclassified Subject or 

Short Title, and Number of Indorsements/lnclosures)

W)

DATE OF
DOCUMEN

(e)

ORIGINATOR

(0

94-15-001 Top Secret 24 DOJ Task Force Report on MLK 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-002 Top Secret 6 DOJ TF Report on MLK, Appendix A 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-003 Secret 7 DOJ TF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-004 Top Secret 77 DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material", Folder 8 n.d. FBI

SECTION II - DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)
MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN

I I DESTROYED | | TORN IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER

OFFICE SYMBOL DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR

REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/ 

DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE

PAGE OR COPY NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING

OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE

SECTION III - RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)
|| RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT (SI ACKNOWLEDGED

I ~| DOCUMENT (S) HAS (HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED

| I TRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL

DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

DATE PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE

COMMENTS (Use reverse if necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION "U.S.GPO: 1S92-331-65296214 NA 2011 (2/88)

miFBUN^10^^
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13 October 1994

National Archives & Records Admin. James E. Ray #65477

ATTENTION: FOIA OFFICER 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.

Washington DC 20408. Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

Dear Sir:

This is a,request under the federal "Freedom of Information Act", 

5 U.S.C. §552 as amended. Apparently in April 1993 the US Dept, of 

Justice transferred to the National Archives records generated by 

a "Task Force to Review the FBI Martin Luther King, Jr., security 

and Assassination Investigation".

Further, it has come the the Requester’s attention that before said 

transfer the Justice Department had declassified a large portion of 

the 'Task Force file. What was not, and has not been, released into 

the public domain apparently are the appendixes (A-B-C), to the 

Task Force investigation. However, I assume the Department of 

Justice would know which sections of the Task Force Report is still 

classified, and thoes are the records the Requester is requesting. 

If any of the records are release to Requester he will pay what ever * 

statutory fee required.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



13 October 1994

Mr. David G. Paynter James E. Ray #65477

National Archives 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.

Washington DOC 20408. Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

re: Task Force Review of MLK case.
Dear-'Mr. Paynter,

I have your letter dated 29 September 1995; Thank you for the 

document.

I have enclosed a copy of a ’Freedom of Information Request. Since

I don’t know which segment of the Task Force documents have been 

decla^Lfied I won't use the folder you sent in identifying any 

particular documents.

I do have a current interest in (Box 32, Folder 85) & (Box- 34 

Folder 88). But if it isn't possible to send them now I assume they 

could be sent with any other documents that might be declassified 

in the enclosed request.

Sincerely:

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . _ .
PATE^^/of/fiy^cJfi^^ 0L%

a

ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DATE

CLASSIFIED DOCUMENT ACCOUNTABILITY RECORD October 25,1994
SECTION 1 - GENERAL

TO:
J. Kevin O'Brien
Chief, FOIA/PA Section, Room 6296 

. Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, DC 20536

FROM:
Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Access Staff 
National Archives
Washington, DC 20408

CONTROL, LOG, OR 

RLE NUMBER 
(a)

CLASSIFICATION 

(t»

NUMBER 

OF 

PAGES 
W

DESCRIPTION
(Type File reference, Unclassified Subject or 

Short Title, and Number of Indorsements/lnclosures)

W)

DATE OF 

DOCUMEN 

(e)

ORIGINATOR

(f)

94-15-001 Top Secret 24 DOJ Task Force Report on MLK 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ /

94-15-002 Top Secret 6 DOJ TF Report on MLK, Appendix A 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-003 Secret 7 DOJ TF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-004 Top Secret 77 DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material", Folder 88 n.d. FBI

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN

SECTION II - DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)
MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN 

| (destroyed “1 TORN IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER

OFFICE SYMBOL DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR

REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/

DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE

PAGE OR COPY NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING 

OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE

SECTION III - RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)
IIRECBPT OF DOCUMENT (S) ACKNOWLEDGED 

^TRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL 

DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

DOCUMENT (S) HAS (HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED

DATE PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE *

COMMENTS (Use reverse If necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION •U.S. GPO: 1992-331-652/68214 NA 2011 (2/88)

ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED , 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ., ..a<kia «J ; 
OATEui^^^^ I ^L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CLASSIFIED DOCUMENT ACCOUNTABILITY RECORD
DATE

October 25, 1994
____________ SECTION 1 - GENERAL
TO:
J. Kevin O'Brien
Chief, FOIA/PA Section, Room 6296 
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, DC 20536

FROM: 
Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Access Staff
National Archives
Washington, DC 20408

CONTROL, LOG. OR 

FILE NUMBER 

(a)

CLASSIFICATION
(b)

NUMBER 

OF 

PAGES 

(c)

DESCRIPTION
(Type Rte reference, Unclassified Subject or 

Short Title, and Number of Incorsemenls/lnclosures)

W)

DATE OF 
DOCUMEN 

(e)

ORIGINATOR

(0

94-15-001 Top Secret 24 DOJ Task Force Report on MLK 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-002 Top Secret 6 DOJ TF Report on MLK, Appendix A 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-003 Secret 7 DOJ TF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 
(Classified pages only)

1/11/77 DOJ

94-15-004 Top Secret 77 DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material", Folder 88 n.d. FBI

SECTION II - DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)
MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN 

[destroyed | [TORN IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER

OFFICE SYMBOL DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR

REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/

DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE

PAGE OR COPY NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING

OFFICIAL

SIGNATURE

SECTION III - RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)
|___| RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT (S) ACKNOWLEDGED

Q DOCUMENT (S) HAS (HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED 

| TRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL

DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

DATE PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE

COMMENTS (Usa reverse If necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION •U.S.GPO: 1992-331-852(58214 NA 2011 (2/88)

ALL FBI INKRNIMlOTTONTftN0l>
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UTE IN ENVELOPE
I

1 -

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Belmont 
Evans 
DeLoach 
Rosen 
Sullivan 
Bland

F.

r

5

July 17, 1934

3-//t - |Ul
„ .1 - Liaison
BY LIAISON j _ Mr. Baumgard- 

. .. ner
■ 1 .- Mr. Phillips

KG-117 . .
Honorable Halter U. Jonkins • 
Special Assistant to the President 
The White Rouse
Washington, 1). C

' Dear Mr. Jonkins

*

i®034ssiriw> BY5^filk||ClS •w

Enclosure

BOTE

Upon removal of tho classified cnclosuro 
this communication becomes unclassified

100-3-116
1 - 100-106670 (Martin Luther King, Jr.)

Enclosed is a memorandum dated July 17
1964, -which is marked <M0MK and contains infor-

SFPikmj

Jr. The

Sincerely yours,

Eemorancvm is classified "Top Secret" because of 
the extremely sensitive nature of the source from 
which the information was obtained. The source 
was in a position to furnish reliable information

nation concerning Martin Luther

Source is CSLA 4523-S*.

W

, • NATIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION 
Unauthorized Disclosure 

Subject to Criminal Sanctions

& SFP:km 
(12)

»2«

See memo Baumgardner:to W., C. Sullivan 7/17/64 
captioned-’’Communist-Party, USA, Negro Question 
Communist-Influence in Racial Matters; IS-C,"

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1 - Mr
1 - Mr
1 - Mr. Bishop
1 - Mr. G. C. 1

DeLoach
W. C. Sullivan

Mr
G c
D. M

Moore 
Wells

MARTI J

Kerch 1

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN iSDeCLASSIFfEO 
date 11/17/91 BYJWilfaf

The following 
confidential sources of 
reliable information in

informa
this Bureau
the past

tion has been supplied by /^f^^"/^ 
reau •who have furnished

Recently, Stanley Levison and Clarence Jones
were in conference. Both men are advisors to Martin Luther 
King, Jr., President of the Southern Christian Leadership 
Conference. At this meeting, they discussed King’s massive 
civil disobedience campaign called the "Washington Spring 
Project” and the issues King should raise curing the 
demon strations.

1

Jones informed Levison that Harry Wachtel, another 
advisor to King, had drafted sone material in this regard 
which calls for full employment, a guaranteed wage, and a 
guaranteed annual income. Also, the Reverend Frederick 
Kirkpatrick, a coordinator in the New York area for king’s 
project, had furnished Jones-'with a pamphlet entitled 
“Declaration of Principle on the Larch in.April.” Jones 
consented that this item was th.ee to four pages in length 
and was being distributee under the auspices of the 
“Committee of National Negro Churchmen

Levison i. entior.ed to Jones that he had sent 
out a mailing to 80,000 individuals, who have contributed 
to Ring’s organization in the ^asr two years, soliciting

t

LC eturns efiG
of last year’s response with $15,000 being received in one

Levison. day advised this letter soliciting runes was

-----  DMW:lmr 
= _(23) 
ZZZ 100-106670
ZZ2 1 - 157-8428

SEC 
Gy 

excluded 
cowngrao 
declassi

? 1
rom automatic

anu 
ication

1

l?4Aiff4L.p
 MAIL mxwL—1 TIXRTYI’K UNIT

• SEE NOTE PAGE THREE.
3NAL SECURITY INFORMATION 

Unauthorized Disclosure
Subject to Criminal Sanctions

i

>i

1
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’rmIN LUTilvR ’.IRG, JR.

cnrcTully t fit Lxi to center on the •’'. athington Lpr Li^ frojaci'' 
end to cxplrln Ike rrti.rUe for it. .’.•zcruse of the •.•uceeLn 

' of this letter, juevison aavisea he will sene it to 250,000
more people in the ri', dla-class inco.-.e gwup.

Levison tolu Junes that things are going well in 
the mobilization for the ’Washington coring Project.51 king 
informed Levison recently that people from Alabama ent; 
Mississippi are ’’just raring to go.”

Another source auvised on February 23, 1963, that 
Bernard Lafayette, project Director, Southern Christian 
Leacership Conference, hao informed him that king’s organi­
zation is experiencing difficulty recruiting demonstrators 
for the “Washington Spring Project.” Because of this, the 
demonstration would not start the first week of April as 
originally plannee.

A third source learnea from Anthony Henry, assistant 
to Lafayette, that rhe Southern Christian Leadership Conferci.ee 
hau held a secret meeting and tentatively set a cate of April 27, 
1968, for the start of the “Washington Spring Project.” Ac­
cording to this source, henry' incicatoe this cate cm be tioro­
up or back depending on future developments.

A ruurtn s-urcu aevi—c^ xn i-prii, LCu4, mat 
Stanley Levison was a secret member of the Communist Party, 
USA, in July, 1963. CSa»»i!»^^

f] SenSi4('Jt, ^r^^n \
□SxVMU^^ncie. (Dpt.«<$+■> on i

KSra&wSM& Stanley Levison is the owner and operator of 
the re; k 1 rnr^'..r .uni Cecity Cotipcny, 1141 Lroauway, Lev ..York, 
New York.

-^ , ISV WX"
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ' • ' .

A fifth source advised on February 26, 1557, that 
he identified a photograph of Clarence Jones as a person 
whom he knew during late 1953, or early 1954, to be a member 
and in a position of leadership in the Labor Youth Leagu-'.

■ The Labor Youth League has been designated pursuant 
to Executive Order 10450.

In Larch, 1944,, a sixth source advised the name 
Harry Wachtel was on the list of names, significance not 
known, which was maintained at the headquarters of Kings 
County Communist Party, Brooklyn, New York. The same source 
advised at the same time that the name end address of -
Leonora Wachtel, wife of Harry, were on a list of names of 
newly elected officers of the Bath Beach Club of the kings 
County Communist Party.

XEROX COPIES TO MRS. MILDRED STEGALL AT THE WHITE HOUSE; 
SECRETARIES OF LABOR, AGRICULTURE, DEFENSE; MR. WILLIAM WELSH; 
SECRET SERVICE; AG; DAG; AAGs POLLAK, YEAGLEY AND VINSON; 
INTER-DIVISION INFO UNIT; ARMY; NAVY; AND AIR FORCE.

2 c. xt '^2.e>^^' 77 ^-^^c y^S^ -du. Com.ua ^/*z^ * •
NOTE; • • C . J . 7 ; ’ ’

\ ;■ Classicied ’'fiefiseAll inasmuch as the concealed sources
for the above information are highly sensitive sources operating 
in the racial field whose disclosure would seriously damage our 
intelligence coverage and be injurious to the national defense.

See cover memorandum G. C. Moore to Wf C. Sullivan, 
dated 2/29/68, captioned as above, prepared by DMWilmr. .
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©MlCXAt WIM HO. to . \ K1O-IO4
HAT IO tOl1»OH ; 1
• M C. U ito. HU. 1*

; UNITED ST/ "p GO . ^RNMENT

Memorandum 1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. W. C. Sullivan

Callahan_______ -
Conr ri .— .. — 
Feit----------------------
Gale------------------
Rosen ------------------- 
Su Hi van---------------
Tove!___________
Trotter __________
Tele. Room ___
Holmes__________

) : Mr. W. C. Sullivan^V^AV/

toM ; G. C. Moore /ft ' J 7

jbject: MARTIN IHTHER^NG, JR.

SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

DATE: 2/29/68

1 - Mr. Bishop
1 - Mr. G. C. Moore
1 - Mr. D. M. Wells

PURPOSE: •

Attached for your approval for dissemination are
copies of a communication containing plans of the advisors 
to Martin Luther King, Jr., President, Southern Christian 
Leadership Conference (SCLC), pertaining to his massive civil
disobedience campaign 
April, 1968.

BACKGROUND:

King in the

to be held in Washington, D. C. , in
#/w#w«urALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ,. , 

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 'W1 SSAuwIklS 
DftTE^I n BY3OTaw/CA rcw -mC) 

past has publicly announced he will
conduct a massive civil disobedience campaign he calls the 
’•Washington Spring Project” in early April, 1968, to pressure
Congress into passing legislation favorable to the Negro. .'

RECENT DEVELOPMENTS; * ' ; .

fl^f^R advised recently that Stanley David 
Levison and Clarence Jones, both advisors to King with sub­
versive backgrounds, were in conference concerning King's 
project. Jones informed Levisonthat Harry Wachtel, another 
advisor of King's with a subversive background, had drafted 
some material that King could use during the campaign calling 
for,full employment, a guaranteed wage, and a guaranteed annual 
income. Also, the Reverend Frederick Kirkpatrick, a New York 
coordinator for the project, had furnished Jones with material
entitled "Declaration of Principle on the March in April.” 
This pamphlet was being distributed by the "Committee of? ^'
National Negro Churchmen.'^rQ j^ ^ ^ ~/^

Enclosure-^-^— MAR 1968

U

DMW:lmr ^ 
lr w / _ 

100-ip6670;

o
'his document is prepared in response itPPJi^V^SS andQy&ftt for/ffesemi- 

y'^-r ronr Committee. Its use is limited to oiii^l firft^wF^'*''.:
I the content may mt be disclosed

S "fr?/

Hunit the express approval of the FBI .
d.person-

tM®
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Memorandum G. C. Moore to W. C. Sullivan •
BE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. . -

Levison told Jones that he had received an excellent 
response to a recent mailing. The solicitations were running 
ahead of last year with $15,000 being received in one day. 
Levison informed that the letter soliciting funds was carefully 
written explaining King's project and, because of the success, 
he was sending it to 250,000 more people.

Levison also told Jones that things are going well 
in the mobilization for the project and King informed him that 
people from Alabama and Mississippi are "just raring to go."

OBSERVATIONS;

On February 28, 1968, a WFO informant informed.us 
that Bernard Lafayette, project Director for SCLC, had informed 
him King's organization is experiencing difficulty with re­
cruiting demonstrators for the "Washington Spring Project." 
Because of this, the demonstrations would not start the first 
week of April as originally planned. • .

Another WFO informant learned from Lafayette's 
assistant, Anthony Henry, that a secret meeting had been held 
by King's group and they had set April 27, 1968, as the date 
for the project to start. Henry indicated this date can be 
moved up or back depending on future developments.

It is felt that the President would be interested in 
receiving information showing the communist help King is re­
ceiving in his proposed "Washington Spring Project."

RECOMMENDATION;

* That copies of the enclosures be forwarded to 
Mrs. Mildred Stegall at the White House; Mr. William Welsh, 
Administrative Assistant to the Vice President; Secretary of 
Agriculture Freeman; Secretary of Labor Wirtz; Secretary of 
Defense; Secret Service; the Attorney General; the Deputy 
Attorney General; Assistant Attorneys General Pollak, Yeagley, 
and Vinson; the Inter-Division Information Unit of the Depart-
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In Reply, Picnic Refer to 
File No.

UN^ ID STATES DEPARTMENT OF JI "ICE 

’ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINCTOW, D.C. 20535

March 1, 1968

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
DECLASSIFIED BY^ |
WUljjilSX^^^ <|

The following information has been supplied by^ >
confidential sources of this Bureau who have furnished ;
reliable information in the past. •

Recently, Stanley Levison and Clarence Jones i
were in conference. Both men are advisors to Martin Luther »
King, Jr., President of the Southern Christian Leadership |
Conference. At this meeting, they discussed King's massive : . |
civil disobedience campaign called the "Washington Spring 
Project” and the issues King should raise during the ^
demonstrations. . •

Jones informed Levison that Harry Wachtel, another •
advisor to King, had drafted some material In this regard r ,
which calls for full employment, a guaranteed wage, and a I
guaranteed annual income. Also, the Reverend Frederick I
Kirkpatrick, a coordinator in the New York area for King's j
project, had furnished Jones with a pamphlet entitled 
"Declaration of Principle on'the March in‘April." Jones I
commented that this item was three to four pages in length ;
and was being distributed under the auspices of the 
"Committee of National Negro Churchmen." . .

Levison mentioned to Jones that he had sent 
out a mailing to 80,000 individuals, who have contributed i
to King's organization in the past two years, soliciting -
funds. Levison remarked that the returns are running ahead ;
of last year's response with $15,000 being received in one 
day. Levison advised this letter soliciting funds was

Excluded [from automatic
downgradi|n\ and
declassi^idat^TI(^NAL SECURITy/INFORMATION •

• Unauthorized Disclosure
* ' Subject to Criminal Sanctions ’
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

carefully written to center on the "Washington Spring Project" 
and to explain the rationale for it. Because of the success 
of this letter, Levison advised he will send it to 250,000 
more people in the middle-class income group.

Levison told Jones that things are going well in 
the mobilization for the "Washington Spring Project.” King 
informed Levison recently that people from Alabama and 
Mississippi are "just raring to go.”

Another source advised on February 28, 1968, that 
Bernard Lafayette, project Director, Southern Christian 
Leadership Conference, had informed him that King's organi­
zation is experiencing difficulty recruiting demonstrators 
for the "Washington Spring Project.” Because of this, the 
demonstration would not start the first week of April as 
originally planned.

A third source learned from Anthony Henry, assistant 
to Lafayette, that the Southern Christian Leadership Conference 
had held a secret meeting and tentatively set a date of April 27, 
1968, for the start of the "Washington Spring Project." Ac­
cording to this source, Henry indicated this date can be moved 
up or back depending on future developments.

A'fourth source advised in April, 1964, that 
Stanley Levison was a secret member of the Communist Party, 
USA, in July, 1963. " . ’ '

ft Ser^.Wj e- P0™ 5\ 
mt\Vt^\^^cnc<- Opt^tt^

■ . / .

Stanley Levison is the owner and operator of .
the Park Management Realty Company, 1841 Broadway, New York, 
New York.

• ’ w Wt ' ynr ~-mTr^ ’ "’’pr* "^y- ■nrnr’\ ‘^. —^ 11
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ' • '

A fifth source advised on February 26, 1957, that 
he identified a photograph of Clarence Jones as a person 
whom he knew during late 1953, or early 1954, to be a member 
and in a position of leadership in the Labor Youth League.

The Labor Youth League has been designated pursuant 
to Executive Order 10450.

In March, 1944, a sixth source advised the^iame 
Harry ‘Wachtel was on the list of names, significance not 
known, which was maintained at the headquarters of Kings 
County Communist Party, Brooklyn, New York. The same source 
advised at the same time that the name and address of 
Leonora Wachtel, wife of Harry, were on a list of names of 
newly elected officers of the Bath Beach Club of the Kings 
County Communist Party.
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January 3, 1968

c Mr. DeU; 
Mr. Mohr.
Mr
Mr
Mr

Bishop.„ 
Cnsner_  
Calin han-

Mr. Conrad__ _ 
Mr. Felt......... __ 
Mr. Gals....____  
Mr. lioscn.........;
Mr. Suliivan^™ 
Mr. Tavol____ i
Mr. Trotter____ _ 
Tele. Boom_____  
Miss Holmes____  
Miss Gandy____ ;Memorandum to: Mr. John Edgar Hoover, Director 

Federal Bureau of Investigation

From:

Re:

-Ramsey Clark 
Attorney General / nr

^.Communist Infiltration
^Southern Christian Leadership Conference 

Your memorandum dated January 2, 1968

I am declining authorisation of the requested installation of 
the above telephone surveillance at the present time. There has 
not been an adequate demonstration of a direct threat to the 
national security. Should further evidence be secured of such a / 
threat, or re-evaluation desired, please resubmit. /

Other investigative activities should be undertaken to provide 
intelligence necessary to the protection of the national interest.
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DECLASSIFIED BY^ ?<^Mm.Itl5
wwf

V* - •. '?,.iAto«d u; facial 
ccdfi^xbr

A c^ullC-T.-utial Ksurco i:’^ baa furnished rcliahio 
Information'in t?9 past. runs who holers a i^a^onsihle position 
' ' ‘ . ’ • . • ’ • ri' " '. ’ ♦ " * • *
’ * ’ ' • 1 x -
t-X-X’.o avcfxx.4*.?.v n & wrXoLats w3.*x,Lcruxit < btod ^i-y luy l-.v^r;, $ xepared 
by urs iI;•v:;:Xif,at<‘x‘, Qi Crat n“unQy, ’Hu InvGstiipxtur will 
* • • U. ^ ...... v* -V ■• • .. *-■ •. j * ».* *♦ .- 5 I, ..A 4 .. .*. w *.. J.f . • o « •! ». -• ^4 -.^ k i> '."*•■ «... -O L
Lr.uuco « azvisrd Lb',;U hw A’d rcsc-iTcd ixsfoimotion that Curing 
t.ko c-vly f.x'^€:<i i^'.^r? of / ?ril £7. iLC-i, 1-.riin Lutbr.r Hing 
Led ;.: -a.’’l^yi.:-: tr>“ tith a lo«nl white prostitute arid-tho 
i i ambi tuto Luu fw-eaiveu mlrH^.co far h-ur nervives, After
Jr. • rr-Vr- f-’D ^fVcity c? v-? pr^itt1-.to acs er '-ail, Xrat nsi^ . 
wiaia-vn r i<aurco A m? with her at 3 n.ta,, tray 16, 2234, etc* ; 
cb-tamed the xollcwi^n irAai^oticn which is cot forth below • 
as it Arrears la i^urcc A*3 written cLatcu^t:

"Coll stated that about 2 cub, on April 27, 1984 
&>$ ess callon by too tollman of one of the local 
hotels raid told to *o to the er.? frontier cote 1 and 
ojo Clara Card, vho tm ths Clem Card f-in^x’s, a 
Ee.tr© fjirl rro»P df’lsrt at th3 lew Frontier Hotel, 
Call proceeded to thy haa frontier Hotel- and 
r<-"rQaeh-3d Clara Ward in tho lobby. After intro- 
o:oi£$ hn-solf to Lail, Ciara. Card handed her 32C0 
tird raid 41 have a cotvic of friends la terras that 
would libs to »oet you mid have you take extra of 
tihiis.* CA^va br.x’d {■.'•..::-.?. ctc.t'.d that tho reason cho

•>k J/K-imcril contains neither 
v'otmjK r.'I.Hu’tts nor conclusions of 
e Hit U i< the property of

•“ Flit tint! is J:?sned tn your agency; 
anti its contents arc not to be 

stvibutvd outside your agency.

ts.^ \X IX'^r V $. •’• ••! • », 

%». *S> A.'*-1* d»4'AA
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"Clr.ra herd then took tills prostitute. Gall, 
tj V.?? ■ . •■ ; -l<1 - ...* './hw V ..y h.-.- " ..:.l?l;, -then
Cl^/i .v. r.- »..t/o a \L:.;0 cut* md a.r^iiy thoron.;; ter * 
Per. imt ,:n luthvr 1 A^-: r^voethoci- there at tho tar 
k-u t.k?/ .. --Ui C-C^iV; IkjXUU a.ii.11 13 iU3 1-0.43. iu tbo 
ImCs i;?t\,l« Ciara tim'd irnro-h-ccci Cail to tho 
; ■../« kin.: t> Si Viu-y rood friend Oo wsie^d cs a 
Cuiccr in Usa at the hTcpicaaa.

'Y^ll a>xit>;xl Uitt slio. the li-sv. bin?; and Clara 
Vend all ry,t down in his r-^n sad started <Jrin;CU?3 
Vo...a uid 413 ciinij -:^u tba ihv« Im:<i started
^■•;*'f ‘T 4 ^. r^ ^» '.'•>; i- J* " f^ <-'••♦ ^-/\ • p. ‘” K<: IM r$ ^’*‘ *t f < '',••* *‘: ^'T^? ***** • ^Tl

vnt a nd-: ma tko/.:;v« 111 ns v.'S. alter ft short 
tl-.:u crlnsxjt-* eau hro.'y’ia':, tho hcv» ♦X*^ called, 
ey - ./J..O, vO u'.<’^^. . .j-V 4*5 ^J*.! V-^-X’O ?*S 2:0 1. - tv., ^r.^ 
partner is riuyij--;, sloan-hy; off a ctrank*, and

<—• tied cm oy.?n to .--r mm boernono X have a
1-. .ai.a^oi v».iw Lmeu aero*. hi them i.uu;* up arid 
told fill that ho}. ths? partner, told luu ho would 
ba dors pretty coos<

*’M this tiwo sulk tha Lev. Eln:; raid Clara ’•.urd. 
strdrni’d r/hi.<rd and tolc; Cedi to do the c«.5Zitt» Cali 
utatod that »X;o had auoti^r Uriah end then ctrinpod 
nahed nrxx ret dawn on & chair. At this tinae ti.o 
Zev. *lin.i vent Coen cm his invaos and Kir-rted ai ogling 
on her ri-“’;t e;?c?.hte vhilo CJ.nm j.ard chid cho envo 
with ter 2*it breast;. Cail thou stated, *1 rutss the 
?"-?v:'v; .-ii. r>i tircu c2 t’ et and rut ids J.end csvs 
betvoau my lc~a and □tartod nibbling on ’£'23£JL« '**ter 
a while ho cot up rad told Clara Vard to try sow® of 
it, fio CInrn u’rTd vfut t'oen on Gsll far awhile. Cail 
Gz ^ ^JV^Uf; A V.Jw.li.J** C«w«ij. a if j»1X Cl 1 w> C£>»%*v.r ^

. .> '.'-..,.^ • . , ... <. x ..... * * .{ .: ^* n • t .... w s \.„ ' ■... -

r«>3 v:5 til :,.'r while vi«n~i । .-’.ru r/nt by in

t- ■/■ < -. "■- ■■' ?. < ? .-■••-. •-. -. .■;■.’■•' - h ' -p- •• ; "h

vo .'-i'o'.’.tja. fator av.hiio iLuv: roller: exx r.-n‘a .'.v-d
£uo"w«»4v Vottto V^.4«V<$ ^Mt.-^ M» ^. <4i •rt»'w-^' g U ^♦O^y^. M L>i»XW ^ iUi*.w^r4r

®* ^ •*
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ur?:^"', crlrml l ho 5*0371 03;* Lod ft Crick r.^d 
V . .) Mvr-M r • '.e nt t? - ivtitmo-: c-x ;:i’.r; and 
; :? '7?; i?-. jlt-.’2-f..i vlih C.<1 04 the hrtt vzllty Loth 
Clara Vx^ mi tho Mv* idnrc vate^ed tho notion 
i--' : ~ '- ■■...... ,' ^ •: •<-- - .--M ,M :.. .. ^7
brooks S41 xho nation, Clara Lard wxild to a little 
i'ccxinj :u:d t-Mozii:;; aS Mr QLiu

“tail tMn footed cho was retting coaxed
.,^ *- .-■ -■■■ •■ -■ . '■" -' ^ / •..,,-.,* .....,.,: U.<^— >...„,■, „»*V..^

M^yitao mm at loot cM toia Clara. ’..M-d rMo veuld 
I-vs -o '. <::;:•.•;. tard ttaa vmu AM.; C-.M ch tail 
i;M to'x^crxsa tbs £oi,lo?<’ina mraiso, they ^xUti

tail’a *. ar, 'i v^Md like to try you cocoti;^ ftoain 
M X cfMiXd not yv’i army irss ulara’e At this tim 
Coil :/.;.'. VL'.-a Scat a: X izd i^.zib^r t.rir& sit ti>2 
Mr Id LM LuisCs w3i'oi‘0 part ins coLynzy,

“Coll ctalxd to this iuvc^ti^tor' that "that. 
v?a» ths v:n*x.t cryy i^vo ever curto tLi.*ou«h* and
L • • *• • » • P * •"•• * («f a ■ , , •• * • • t-* • • »a a^ *^“ * a "^ -^ ^ ^* < ». — J»

on tLn r z-’O? end n-.zod Lor to cook cp to her, 
Crt.torVn, rocn *jr a ic# crlnOsi later in tiia evoaisc, 
tfii*v4 t.«i4fci £7 t£«t%<44i ^.10 ItinZvCi tO ^'Oe

Gn zoy r^, 105, the xollc^int; additional ijiiosiiatioa 
r^.o orally c Me lx rd X'ren IaXitcs A* Ao stated tnat ho eon“?vcu-d 
Call c.z;d,ii on My LJ, 1O1, end Ic&raeci the Cello^lng. fcvuitianal

Call’s Juli s;5X3O is Gail la~xio (rlmetic)* £ko is TJ 
years old and sr.rried to eno SLzxVcy Ln'xio and r^si<;*>s vith her 
I’.ti.oxna in tAa haltinoro Atos Arzxuasaw, 131 Jaitiii'xre r.vos.uc, 
I.tii ~\'-^» M.o 1,45 previously besm tiarriod and Ma 4 c Li IM'. 11 
by tor Xirst mrrliiga ths axe presently living in Skcritan# ..yarAn^,,
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cie^
Cee?^ A reld CL at ho knov very 2 lit la concernin7

y***’*^ fxr*•:• :•*« ^■v*’*^ t ^’^ • •*-*•.►»<• v^^v r**”*^ r*,,*’jv^4^^^ **i5 t^*t <'*^ L^*jK*^^i.no**

$7

■ k .<-''-‘.i <s* k-otdi ej;; <-aai‘:o tain m ether ie^AO i-cyx* 
zieGorciur to hint, the rus^xr around Lus Vacas is mat

Varma A nlno ^-rniuhad the Sallowing aCnlticacl 
details cns^iurulr;^ the dm - Cail audo-siation as X'evesued to 
hla <<; Call era .'day L3» J~31» Cail Kild tL.it wra Ciara Crux!, 

. '2 Z.i . *L ' ' /, . \) 5.C V *0 . • • i. '” '.-?{> It ; -.:.-V ' Ui*!
Va:.c 1:.:^'; iLitzy ckmied c.rinhisr; &*« od vuXia. Vitkin IQ 
ivm; :u L; -? ;•-:•. .X io t.-o ?.‘.. :, . ;<; Jed drAl cL'o'.cleXy 
aiSl'OOCtX^ <’■-*■« ; t'-w v> lijixd X*,tu«O i*^LxtCiX.U.ie A-X*if3 ^^'i L»lil 3.^0 ua

Zrr.0rd.ln7 to royrc-o A, Call nt a tod that vh-s van ia 
th© K1e* sniito in ths £«3<i3 Lotol uir^il about *5:45 a«a. Cho
ft^ ir>*«^ l<-U t*.wt 0.^0 »*.«-.? ' ^ ^i. i^-O t^.ai ./Ci Tr.ltlj 11 *O tvLlVx CxCO iiO*-i*^ 

co diics CierLazit end the oslier Zsctto mle fore all vo/ry
t
c-x? vented to icaro but finally van co din-justed vith the 
activity that cOe did. LLo stated that sho had agreed initially 
vith Clara Cord that cho cceid aot ebny any lonely than oac huor-.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BSC LKTTIB 11-7-75

D0CCMXMT8 Haim non UKI ¥OM OITICI IMMCATDIG CHIBA MIMBI1MIP 
or STAMUY BATES UVIBOM

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DAiE/z/^LB'jSg^fer ^ 

ifnn^f^r
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UNITEO SPATES GOVERNMENT

Memo! mcL-W
. TO • SAC (100-111180) date:- 4/17/64

FROM SA (414)

STANLEY LEVISON
. is-c
ltoJ/^/64^

subject:

CP status of STANLEY-LEVISON:
Hix- - '<

LEVISON has been an important Party member for 
many years

DECM^TO BYOTol^lk^

“-^ nhF'N^

national sbchuty ,„„

■ ouricuong

JMK:mmd - a‘c °‘^^caiiou iLje^ 
(D
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NY 100-111180
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• UNITED -STATES -GOVERNMENT

MemoT^nd'^n

SA

SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180)

STANLEY DAVID LEVISON
IS-C

The following is being submitted as a revised 
characterization of the subject: -

STANLEY LEVISON is a secret member of the 
Communist Party, United States of America (CPUSA).

the above 
the NYO.

Unautbori^d Disclosure
NATIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION
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STAJ-LEY LEVIS02J
IS-C

■ The follcwins characterization io heirs submitted 
for approval vith respect to the subject:

‘ uuz> C®^*^
cicussgmit.SiSMiKI^ .
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MC LITTER 11-7-76

MY LETTER MTB© 8-21-63 CAPTIOHXD ''COMMUMIMT 

imtiltratxom or m sovnni cxrimtxam liammhi? 
conraunicE, w-c"

a itc&aW ww®
HEOUSWU^TO „ _
am4J^^
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SEC^r

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE:

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No., (IS) 100-442529

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

April 28, 1966

MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
RE: ^_^MMUNIST-INFLUENCE-~IN 

RACIAL MATTERS

A technical surveillance was instituted on the 
headquarters of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, 
330 Auburn Avenue, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia, on November 8, 
1963. The Southern Christian Leadership Conference is a 
racial-type organization headed by Martin Luther King, Jr.

This technical surveillance has provided considerable
valuable intelligence information concerning

Some examples include the following;

MCL&SSIH® BY

NATIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION 
■ ^^utHOFr.^d Disclosure

Subject to Criminal Sanctions

surveillance will
Unless you instruct to the contrary, this technical

53 JUL141966

be continued for an additional six months. /
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BSC urm 11/7/75

VXKBAL RX4DK8T IM BOPPLEMEMT 
TO 11/7/75 KXqQKST
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Jn Reply, Please Refer to
rwcNo.100-106670

■ 100-3-116

^ seMet ^
UI 'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OJ USTIC ) ■ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 'A -'. .

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

October 7, 1963

• MEMORANDUM I^OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

RE; MARTIN. LUTHER KING, JR. 
SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

. COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN
• RACIAL MATTERS

Martin Luther King, Jr. ,• resides at 563 Johnson 
Avenue, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia, and is president of 
the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC). The 
New York office of the SCLC is located at 312 Vest 125th 
Street, New York City. He is closely associated with 
Stanley Levison, a concealed member of the Communist Party, 
USA. Levison has described King as

S^sm^ r^£f^ XM^AA/cWc^ op^r/cz/

la view ox tne possibio /
communist influence in the racial situation, it is requested / /A 
that authority be granted to place a technical surveillance ^~ ! 
on King at his current address or at any future address to 
which he may move. • ’

It is further requested that authority be granted 
to place a technical surveillance on the SCLC of.fice .at the 
current New York address or to any other a'ddress to which ... 
it may be moved. ' ’ .

DATE

APPROVED

tional security mro ^ ’KHsgrol 
Excluded f 
cl owngrad in 
dcclassifi

■Respectfully

ENCLOSURE'

Directoi

7 U ■' S NOV 7 1963
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OPTtOt'AL V<»M HO. 10

TO

UNITED STATE? pVERN’ NT 

Memorandum
Mr. Belmont ate: October 10, 1963

iff Tolson 
A?77 l>lnioti

Mohr _ 
.A .<Casrof _ 
i « Callahan 

(j^e^uirad _ 
b J/heLoach1 

/5rTy<ns

FROM C. A. Evans

subject: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 
SECURITY MATTER - C

yjwllivan ------
Tavel ____________
Trotter .— 
Tele. Room __^______ 
Holmes ___ —_____

JUNE

The Attorney General was contacted at his request this after­
noon. He had before him our memorandum of October 7, 1963, requesting 
authority for technical surveillances on Martin Luther King at his residence 
at Atlanta and at the office of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference,, 
of which he is president, at New York City. • /

The Attorney General said that he recognized the importance of 
i this coverage if substantial information is to be developed concerning the
relationship between King and the Communist Party. He said there was no 
question in his mind as to the coverage in New York City but that he was 
worried about the security of an installation covering a residence in Atlanta, ... 
Georgia. He noted that the last thing we could afford to have would be a 
discovery of a wire tap on King’s residence. - •

! ' I pointed out to the Attorney General the fact that a residence 
(was involved did not necessarily mean there was any added risk because of 

the technical nature of the telephone system. He was informed that the 
Bureau'had had years of experience in this field and that we continually 
reviewed our .procedures to insure that every measure possible to secure 
such installations was taken. It was nevertheless noted that of necessity 
we had to deal with established contacts in the telephone company to get. the 

• necessary leased lines, but once again we had proc^resj^ji& y:
the risks to the nth degree. Pep , £- ..'k

I'? i

' • " 5 IW 7 1963
After this discussion the Attorney General said he felt we ‘A ’ 

should go ahead with the technical coverage on King-orr a triaTBasis, .and to ' t 
continue it if productive results were forthcoming. He said he was certain 
that all Bureau representatives involved would recognize the delicacy of this 
particular matter and would thus be even more cautious than ever in this : X

V< 4

Enclosure

ft 4

assignment. He asked to be kept advised of any pertinent information 
developed regarding King’s'communist con

1 - Mr. Sullivan Qj^ P 
1 - Mr. Donoh^V

. / ALL»RW»OTW
ctions.

•^ b> 
^rNt>^>

,h
7
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Memorandum to Mr. Belmont

Our memorandum requesting authority for this surveillance 
was signed by the Attorney General and handed to me. It is attached.
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CONFIDENTIAL

The Attorney General July 16, 196

Director, 1731
£7 ^ REC-10'
IdArin ^CTHLR, KING

1 - Mr
1 - Mr
1 - Mr

RACIAL HATTERS

Belmon t
Evans 
Stanley

^ O *^

is a brief summary of information in ^o^? 
this Dur can’s files concerning Abner W. Berry, Aubrey Williaqs^^ 
and Lyles Horton: £

The following
co Vo

y^ .-^ Negro, was born on
.§\«bin^ the Communist . _

nd from 1930 to lC5S.<&b'Mol<'higb-lovol positions 3 & 
within :tho Party.- In 1951/^ relinquished editorship of the | a 
Harlem edition of "Ths Weaker" iVorder to assume the position's 
of negro-Ai fairs Editor dil'iho "Saily Worker.” Ho hold this ^^ 
position until the "Daily^or;^” ceased operation in January,^ 
1953. Inj. September, 195-3^ Dc:?ry was reported to have left the®” 
Partyj. however, he attend

ft-

Convention on December 9 at Hew York City. Tie
resides in Newark, TKew Jersey, and is currently employed, as 
an editor by the Antara Indonesian Hews Agency, with offices
in the United building This agency

Cy^ ^2

publishes a daily bulletin which has been described as an 
----- Indonesian propaganda outlet owned and operated by the

Government of Indonesia; however, investigation indicates 
it actually appears to be a privately owned firm with no 
subsidisation by the Indonesian Government, upon being 
interviewed on three occasions by Special Agents of the FBI..., 
Derry has refused to cooperate, indicating that he had severed 
his connections with the Communist Party because it became a '' B'^-^ 
 futile organization. ^

*; ; 1?. Aubrey Willis Williams is Chairman of tho Rational r/
'Committee to Abolish the House Un-American. Act it^t-r’ips Committee; ^

> cited as an organisation not up to lead a88f.c&i{&y£u*tho Communist 
■ ‘ Party’s "operation abolition" campaign. This committee was

organised by Williams and Drunk Wilkinson., ap indivi&£$l with 
*M—a known and admitted past Communist Part^th.At^ Over the

* _y__ycars Williams Jias spoken before, anti supported, a number of 
left-wing and communist-led groups, although he has publicly,

L^ZZl - Mr. DeLoach NOTE: Information obtained from memo Jones to

JU
L 1

61
96

3 
■ . C

O
M

M
-F

ot

Mr. 
Mr 
Mr

Rosen >’.£> DeLoach, 7/16/63, captioned ’’Abner Winston Berry,
Sullivan rales Horton

— CHS:rap ^2^ jld fn’S *tJ 
Ex .11

CONF
Aubrey Willis Williams.” See Evans 
lo 7/lo/o3, same caption, CHS:rap.

1AL f /'u

MAJL HOOMi____I ni^rYYH'

W. bit1" iilent!on
CCNTINUFD PAG’*
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CONFLUENTIAL

The Attorney General

and in appearances before Senate investigating committees, 
disciaimed any connection with, or knowledge of, the Communist 
Party, Ho has worked energetically to discredit the FLI and 
the Director, Aa of July, 1031, Williams was President and 
a member of the Board of Directors of the Southern Conference 
Educational Fund, Incorporated, previously known as the 
Southern Conference for Luman Welfare, cited as a communist 
front. A listing of the officers of the Southern Conference 
Educational Fund dated in January, 1333, indicates Williams 
is now president emeritus of this organization. According 
to a confidential informant, in June of 1333, during the time 
the Southc-’H Conference for Human Welfare was in existence, 
Communist Party members wore affiliated with it and worked 
actively in it. Since the formation of the Southern conference 
Educational Fund, rank and file Party members have not boon 
encouraged to work in it; however, certain party members in 
the Low Orleans area had been assigned to participate in the 
organization to further communist principles.

On June 20, 1933, Kyles Norton identified himself 
to the ELI as Director of the Highlander, research and 
Education Center o$ Knoxville, Tennessee. -This is the 
successor to the Highlander Folk School, originally at 
Monteagle, Tennessee, of which Horton was also the director. 
The latter school was supported primarily by donations from 
individuals and labor unions and it offered courses of 
instruction in labor organization, social economics and 
the general field of labor education. It was known to have 
Communist Party members on its staff and it followed the 
practice of securing communists as students. However, 
according to information received, it was never known to 
have offered courses of instructions in communism, nor was 
the party known to have succeeded in gaining control of the 
school. There were many allegations that it represented the 
headquarters for communism in eastern Tennessee; however, 
these claims were never substantiated. The Tennessee Courts 
revoked tho Highlander Folk School’s charter on the grounds 
that it violated the criminal laws of the state* A state 
chartci’ for the Knoxville school was issued on August 23,.19ol,

On April 21, 1942, a confidential informant advised 
that Myles Horton was a speaker before the Southern Conference 
for Luman Welfare. On April 19, 1949, Paul Crouch, a self­
admitted former Communist Party member, described Horton as

CONF iENTIAL
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CONF IENTIAL

Tho Attorney General

a left-wing socialist who was always close to the Communist 
Party, dieting with officials and representatives to discuss 
policy and procedure during the period from 1930 to 1941. 
Thia informant also described Horton’s wife, Eylphia, as 
being even closer to tho Party in 1941. Another confidential 
informant, advised this Bureau in 1950 that Horton continued 
to follow the Communist Party lino during the period 1947 to 
1950 and that ho associated with known Party members. This 
informant doubted that Horton was actually a Communist Party 
member. In 1950 and 1951 a third confidential informant, 
who is a former member of the Party, advised that Horton 
vas, not a womber even though he had close association with 
Party members. He stated Horton had been criticised by th© 
Party members as an opportunist who used the Party for his 
own purposes,

Horton was reported to bo listed as one of the 
speakers for . a '’Bill of Hights Dinner” which was to be 
sponsored by ths Emergency Civil Liberties Committee on 
December 15, 1959. . . . •

The above confirms information furnished to 
Assistant Attorney Genoral Burke Marshall on tho morning 
of July 1G, 1953.

1 - Hr. Burke Marshall
Assistant Attorney General

1 - Mr. J. Walter Yeagley
Assistant Attorney General

NOTE: (CONTINUED) Classified confidential as information 
furnished from confidential informants 
whose revelation could cause harm to the 
national defense.

QONFIBENTIAL
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Sea memorandum G. C. Moore to V. C. Sullivan, 
dated 6/16/69, captioned "Martin Luther King, Jr., 
Security Matter - Communist," prepared by TJD:fsh.

Classified "T^ Se^et" because of sensitive 
nature of the information contained therein, the- unauthorized 
disclosure of which could result in exceptionally grave 
damage to the national security.
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1
Mr JeLoach • 
M( W; C./ illivan

BY LIAISONJUNE

Devic)
'1 - Mr. Bishop

1 - Mr. Gale (Attn: Mr.
1 - Mr. G. C. Moore 

_.l - Mr. C. D. Brennan 
^ /n (Attn: Mr. Rozamus) 
/I/- Mr. W. C. Patterson
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/ / //Wastes? '
’Honorable Spiro T* h^&r :;. ^ .•/’/•:.

; On. July 25, 1963, Mr. Kennedy changed his mind • 
■ - concerning his request and thought it ill-advised at that 

tlua, but on October 7, 1963, a request for authority to 
‘.place a telephone surveillance cn King’s residence was’sen 
/ to Hr. Kennedy. On October 10, 1963, he authorized this 
/ surveillance and a surveillance on any future residence 

. ■ of .King by his written signature. .

this telephone surveillance was installed on 
- November 8, 1963, and vas discontinued cn April .30, 1965.

■ .The President and the /attorney General have . ’ " 
'.' also been furnished this information.

Sincerely yours, . /

' , ' See memorandum G. C. Moore to Mr.’ C. D. DeLoach,
dated 6/16/69, captioned ’'Martin Luther Ming, Jr.. Security 
Hatter - Cciuimlst,’5 prepared, by TJDifsh. •

disclosure of which could result in excepticjially grave 
damage to the national security. ;
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